GD350-01 Series
VFD for Compressor
Your Trusted Industry Automation Solution Provider
202601 (V2.0)66003-00377
@invtelectric Website:www.invt.com
INVT Guangming Technology Building, Songbai Road, Matian, Guangming District, Shenzhen, China
HMI
Solar InverterUPS DCIM New Energy Vehicle Powertrain System

The cooling fan adopts an IP55 high-protection vacuum coating process to extend
its service life
Model Designation and
Explanation
Nameplate
position
Model :GD 350-01-055G-4-L1
Power (Output ):55kW
Input:AC 3PH 380V-480V  117A 47Hz-63Hz
Output:AC 3PH 0-Uinput 115A 0Hz-400Hz
S/N: Made in China
Shenzhen INVT Electric Co.,Ltd
Product nameplate
IP20
GD350-01-055G-4-L1
Product series
GD350-01: Goodrive 350-01 series
VFD for compressor
Rated power
055: 55kW
G: Constant torque load
Voltage class
4: AC 3PH 380V-480V
Rated voltage: 380V
Reactor configuration
Empty: Without a reactor
L1: With a built-in DC reactor
GD350-01 Series
VFD for Compressor
10
Reliable Design
STO Function
Standard Safe Torque Off (STO) function, compliant with IEC 61508, IEC 61800-5-2, IEC 62061, and ISO
13849-1 standards
Function: The STO function turns off the drive output by shutting down the drive signal, cutting off the
electrical power supply to the motor, and thereby stopping torque output. When STO is activated and the
motor is at standstill, this function prevents any unintended motor start-up.
Control
circuit
Drive
circuit
PWM+
PWM-
UDC-
U/V/W
UDC+
COM
H2
H1
+24V
Switch, relay, etc.
Note:
The contacts of the safety switch must be opened or closed within
250ms, and the cable that connects the VFD to the safety switch cannot
be longer than 25m.
High-Reliability Cooling Fan
The cooling fan adopts an IP55 high-protection vacuum coating process to extend
its service life
Model Designation and
Explanation
Nameplate
position
Model :GD 350-01-055G-4-L1
Power (Output ):55kW
Input:AC 3PH 380V-480V  117A 47Hz-63Hz
Output:AC 3PH 0-Uinput 115A 0Hz-400Hz
S/N: Made in China
Shenzhen INVT Electric Co.,Ltd
Product nameplate
IP20
GD350-01-055G-4-L1
Product series
GD350-01: Goodrive 350-01 series
VFD for compressor
Rated power
055: 55kW
G: Constant torque load
Voltage class
4: AC 3PH 380V-480V
Rated voltage: 380V
Reactor configuration
Empty: Without a reactor
L1: With a built-in DC reactor
11
Running control

Allowed voltage
transient fluctuation -15%‒ +10%
Input current (A) Refer to the product ratings for the corresponding power.
Input frequency (Hz) 50Hz or 60Hz; allowed range: 47–63Hz
Efficiency ≥ 97%
Power output
Output voltage (V) 0~Input voltage
Output current (A) Refer to the product ratings for the corresponding power.
Output frequency (Hz) 0‒ 400Hz
Technical  Specifications
GD350-01 Series
VFD for Compressor
12
Product model Output power (kW) Input current (A) Output current (A)
AC 3PH 380V(-15%)‒ 440V(+10%) single unit
GD350-01-7R5G-4 7.5 25 18.5
GD350-01-011G-4 11 32 25
GD350-01-015G-4-L1 15 32 32
GD350-01-018G-4-L1 18.5 37 38
GD350-01-022G-4-L1 22 44 45
GD350-01-030G-4-L1 30 58 60
GD350-01-037G-4-L1 37 72 75
GD350-01-045G-4-L1 45 101 92
GD350-01-055G-4-L1 55 117 115
GD350-01-075G-4-L1 75 140 150
GD350-01-090G-4-L1 90 170 180
GD350-01-110G-4-L1 110 202 215
GD350-01-132G-4 132 265 260
GD350-01-160G-4 160 310 305
GD350-01-185G-4 185 345 340
GD350-01-200G-4 200 385 380
GD350-01-220G-4 220 430 425
GD350-01-250G-4 250 485 480
GD350-01-280G-4 280 545 530
GD350-01-315G-4 315 610 600
GD350-01-355G-4 355 625 650
GD350-01-400G-4 400 715 720
GD350-01-450G-4 450 840 820
GD350-01-500G-4 500 890 860
AC 3PH 520V(-15%)‒ 690V(+10%) single unit
GD350-01-022G-6 22 35 27
GD350-01-030G-6 30 40 35
GD350-01-037G-6 37 47 45
GD350-01-045G-6 45 52 52
GD350-01-055G-6 55 65 62
GD350-01-075G-6 75 85 86
GD350-01-090G-6 90 95 98
GD350-01-110G-6 110 118 120
GD350-01-132G-6 132 145 150
Product Specifications
13
Product model Output power (kW) Input current (A) Output current (A)
AC 3PH 520V(-15%)‒ 690V(+10%) single unit
GD350-01-160G-6 160 165 175
GD350-01-185G-6 185 190 200
GD350-01-200G-6 200 210 220
GD350-01-220G-6 220 230 240
GD350-01-250G-6 250 255 270
GD350-01-280G-6 280 286 300
GD350-01-315G-6 315 334 350
GD350-01-355G-6 355 360 380
GD350-01-400G-6 400 411 430
GD350-01-450G-6 450 445 465
GD350-01-500G-6 500 518 540
GD350-01-560G-6 560 578 600
GD350-01-630G-6 630 655 680
AC 3PH 220V(-15%)‒ 240V(+10%)
GD350-01-3R7G-2 3.7 25 18.5
GD350-01-5R5G-2 5.5 32 25
GD350-01-7R5G-2- L1 7.5 32 32
GD350-01-011G-2- L1 11 44 45
GD350-01-015G-2- L1 15 58 60
GD350-01-018G-2- L1 18 72 75
GD350-01-022G-2- L1 22 101 92
GD350-01-030G-2- L1 30 117 115
GD350-01-037G-2- L1 37 140 150
GD350-01-045G-2- L1 45 170 180
GD350-01-055G-2- L1 55 202 215
GD350-01-075G-2 75 265 260
GD350-01-090G-2 90 345 340
GD350-01-110G-2 110 385 380
GD350-01-132G-2 132 485 480
GD350-01-160G-2 160 545 530
GD350-01-185G-2 185 625 650
GD350-01-200G-2 200 715 720
GD350-01-220G-2 220 840 820
GD350-01-250G-2 250 890 860
*The L1 suffix in the model indicates that a DC reactor is built in.
GD350-01 Series
VFD for Compressor
14

VFD stops output.
Safety input signal wires use shielded wires whose length is within 25m.
The H1 and H2 terminals are short connected to 24V by default. Remove the short connectors from the
terminals before using STO function.
24V—H2
GD350-01 Series
VFD for Compressor
16
Wall mounting diagram for 380V 7.5‒37kW VFD models
Wall mounting diagram for 380V 45‒55kW VFD models
Wall mounting diagram for 380V 75kW VFD models
Wall-mounted installation dimensions
Product Dimensions
Product dimensions 1 (AC 3PH 380V input)
17
Wall mounting diagram for 380V 355kW VFD models (GD350-01-355G-4-S)
Wall mounting diagram for 380V 90‒110kW VFD models
Wall mounting diagram for 380V 132‒200kW VFD models
Wall mounting diagram for 380V 220‒315kW VFD models
W1